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1987 Chicago March on Washington Committee, 1987

Accession Number: -
Fonds/Provenance: 1987 Chicago March on Washington Committee

Series Number: -
Title: ‘87 March on Washington
Date Range: 1987
Extent: 3 linear feet
Location: C1G

Collection History: 
The ‘87 March on Washington took place on October 11, 1987. It followed the first March on 
Washington for Lesbian, Gay and Bi Equal Rights, which happened in 1979. The March of ‘87 focused
on the AIDS crisis, as well as sodomy laws, discrimination, racism, sexism, and other civil rights issues
affecting members of the LGBT community. 

Custodial History: 
This collection comes from the Chicago March on Washington Committee (CMOWC). 

Scope and Content: 
Collection consists of correspondence, planning, memos, fliers, clippings, meeting minutes, and letters 
of endorsements from Chicago organizations and politicians.

Arrangement: 
Collection contains three boxes of 44 series, with one series per folder.

Series: 

1 Steering Committee | Date range: 1987

2 A Time to Shine | Date range: 1987
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3 A Time to Shine – Fundraising Mailing | Date range: 1987

4 Dignity Chicago “Response to Rome” | Date range: 1987

5 Civil Disobedience Materials | Date range: 1987

6 Committees and Members | Date range: 1987

7 Mailing List | Date range: 1987

8 Press Kit | Date range: 1987

9 CD File – Contents | Date range: 1987

10 Media Work | Date range: n.d.

11 Volunteer Forms – Organization Contact Information Sheet | Date range: n.d.

12 Travel Information | Date range: 9 – 12 October 1987

13 Maps | Date range: 1987

14 Press Conference, Daley Center | Date range: 1987 September 10

15 March Activities Summary | Date range: 9 – 12 October 1987

16 Material on Endorsement Letter | Date range: June – July 1987 

17 Endorsement Letters – Recipients of Letters | Date range: August 1987

18 Thank You Letters | Date range: October – November 1987

19 MOW – Clippings & Newspapers | Date range: September – October 1987

20 Minutes | Date range: 1986 – 1987

21 Endorsement Forms | Date range: n.d.

22 Final Report | Date range: 22 October 1987

23 CMOWC Materials | Date range: 1987 – 1988 

24 Out & Outraged t-shirt | Date range: 13 October 1987

25 A Call for Responsible for Journalism | Date range: 8 – 23 October 1987

26 For Immediate Release | Date range: 10 July- 11 October 1987

27 National | Date range: 6 April – 1 June 1987

28 Chicago | Date range: 21 May – October 1987 
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29 Other Related Events | Date range: 1987

30 Mention of CMOWC in Other Organizational Newsletters – Other info | Date range: September 
1987

31 CMOWC Planning Events & Publicity | Date range: 23 August 1987 – 18 September 1987

32 Pamphlets | Date range: September – October 1987

33 “Flyers” | Date range: September – October 1987

34 Endorsements | Date range: May – October 1987 

35 Clippings – Gay Chicago | 30 July – 3 September 1987

36 Clippings – Windy City Times | 23 July – 3 September 1987

37 Clippings – Outlines | Date range: 23 July – 27 August 1987

38 CMOWC – Publicity Committee | Date range: 14 – 17 August 1987

39 Correspondence | Date range: n.d.

40 “Come Out, Come Out” posters | Date range: 11 October 1987

41 “Time to Shine” sign | Date range: n.d.

42 “People of Color” sign | Date range: n.d.

43 “Travel” sign | Date range: n.d.

44 Map of Washington DC | Date range: n.d.

Container List:

BOX 1

Series/File List:

      0. Finding Aid

1. Steering Committee 

2. A Time to Shine 

3. A Time to Shine – Fundraising Mailing 

‘87 March on Washington 3



4. Dignity Chicago “Response to Rome” 

5. Civil Disobedience Materials 

6. Committees and Members 

7. Mailing List 

8. Press Kit 

9. CD File – Contents 

10. Media Work 

11. Volunteer Forms – Organization Contact Information Sheet 

12. Travel Information 

13. Maps

14. Press Conference, Daley Center 

15. March Activities Summary 

16. Material on Endorsement Letter

17. Endorsement Letters – Recipients of Letters 

18. Thank You Letters 

19. MOW – Clippings & Newspapers 

20.  Minutes 

21. Endorsement Forms 

22. Final Report 

23. CMOWC Materials 

24. Out & Outraged t-shirt 

BOX 2

Series/File List:

25 A Call for Responsible for Journalism 

26 For Immediate Release 
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27 National 

28 Chicago 

29 Other Related Events 

30 Mention of CMOWC in Other Organizational Newsletters – Other info 

31 CMOWC Planning Events & Publicity 

32 Pamphlets 

33 “Flyers” 

34 Endorsements 

35 Clippings – Gay Chicago 

36 Clippings – Windy City Times 

37 Clippings – Outlines 

38 CMOWC – Publicity Committee 

39 Correspondence 

BOX 3 
 
Series/File List:

40 “Come Out, Come Out” posters 

41 “Time to Shine” sign 

42 “People of Color” sign 

43 “Travel” sign 

44 Map of Washington DC 

Separations: 

Asians & Friends 
Volume III, No. 8, August, 1987
Volume III, No. 12, December, 1987
Volume III, No. 12, December, 1987
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Chicago Outlines
Volume 1, No. 11, 12 August 1987
Volume 1, No. 11, 12 August 1987

People’s Daily
Volume 2, No. 60, 27 August 1987

Torch
15 September – 14 October 1987

Other newspapers and periodicals (1 lf) including the Windy City Times, Gay Chicago Magazine, and 
the Advocate; volunteer forms containing residential addresses and personal phone numbers.

Restrictions: 
No known restrictions. No donor restrictions. Standard restrictions apply (see G/H “Confidentiality 
Agreement” for archives use).

Related Fonds/Series: 
Lesbian and Gay News Telegraph
Rodde Center
Asians & Friends
Chicago Outlines
Windy City Times

Subject Headings: 
AIDS (Disease)
HIV (Viruses)
Political activists
Civil rights movements—Human rights movements
Civil rights movement—Civil rights demonstrations
Health—Human rights in Health

Preferred Citation: 
[Identification of item], ‘87 March on Washington, Gerber/Hart Library and Archives, Chicago, 
Illinois.

Language: 
English

Repository: 
Gerber/Hart Library & Archives 

Processed by: 
Tiffany Johnson, volunteer archivist. Date: 9 February 2019
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